SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 178742/2018 in Writ Petition (Civil) No. 274/2009

ASSAM PUBLIC WORKS

Petitioner

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondents

(FOR DIRECTION)

Date: 10-12-2018 This matter was MENTIONED today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Petitioner

Mr. Kailash Prashad Pandey, AOR

For Respondents

Mr. Tushar Mehta, SG (mentioned by)

Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, Adv.

<u>UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following</u>
<u>O R D E R</u>

On mentioning, the matter is taken on Board.

List I.A. No. 178742/2018 alongwith I.A. Nos. 170426/2018 and 170471/2018 on 12.12.2018 at 2.00 p.m. before the appropriate Bench as per the roster.

(Deepak Guglani) Court Master (Anand Prakash) Court Master